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Stephen M. Howard
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September 9, 2015

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 15-210-GA-GCR
Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc.
Proof of Publication

Dear Ms. McNeal:

At the September 1, 2015 hearing in the above matter, Glenwood Energy of
Oxford, Inc. was granted permission to file as a late filed exhibit Company Exhibit 1. Attached
is a copy of Company Exhibit 1 which is a proof of publication indicating that the notice of the
September 1 hearing was published in the Journal News, a newspaper of general circulation in
Butler County, Ohio on August 6, 2015.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely yours,

Stephen M. Howard

SMH/jaw
Enclosure

cc: Greta See (w/encl.)
Vern Margard (w/encl.)
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Company Exhibit 1

Journal-News
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
P.O. Box 643157
Cincinnati, OH 45264-3157
937-225-7367

STATE OF OHIO

LEGAL NOTICE

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio has
set for public hearing  Case N
15-210-GA-GCR to revisw the gas cost re-
covery raes of Glerweocd Enarsy of Oxford,
e and the operation of its plrchase gas
adjustment clause, and related matters,
This hearing is scheduled to begin at 1000
am on Tuesday, Septamber 1, 2015 at the
offices of the Commission, 180 East Broad
Strest, Hearirg Room 11-C. Columbus,
Chic 43215-3793. All interestad parsons will

Pe given an oppartunity to be heard
Further information may be obtained by
vevang the  Commission's webpage  at

SN DL State ohus,  of contacting
the Commisalon's hotling at 1-200-686-78248
of  for hearing o speech  impaired
CLStOMErs 7-1-1.

17247518 8-6/2015

f

Signed Qi? W@é’g&w.«
/T

Sworn or affirmed to, and subscribed before me,

this 9/9/2015. In Testimony Whereof, | have
hereunto set my hand and affixed my official

seal, the day and year aforesaid.‘m

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF OHIO
COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3793

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary public in and
for said County, personally came Angela Pace who
being first duly sworn says he/she is the Legal
Advertising Agent of the Journal-News, which he/she
says is a newspaper of general circulation in
Montgomery, Clark, Warren, Butler, Clinton, Greene,
Preble, Miami, Darke, Mercer, Shelby, Fayette,
Logan, Hamilton, Clermont, Auglaize, and Champaign
Counties, and State of Ohio, and he/she further
says that the Legal Advertisement, a copy of which
is hereunto attached, has been published in the

said Journal-News 22 Lines, 1 Time(s), last day of
publication being 8/6/2015, and he/she further says
that the bona fide daily paid circulation of the

said Journal-News was over {10000) at the time the
said advertisement was published, and that the
price charged for same does not exceed the rates
charged on annual contract for the like amount of
space to other advertisers in the general display
advertising columns.

display advertising columns.

Invoice No. 17247518
Ad Cost $73.70
Paid $0.00

. JUSTIN PETERSON, Netary Public

I and for the State of Chio Due $73.70
* My Commission Expires July 31, 2019
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/9/2015 11:33:33 AM

Case No(s). 15-0210-GA-GCR

Summary: Proof of Pub Company Exhibit 1 - Proof of Publication electronically filed by Mr.
Stephen M Howard on behalf of Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc.



